NOV - 7 1005

Ms. Janet S. Tucker Union County Emergency Management Coordinator P.O. Box 551 Monroe, NC 28111-0551

Dear Ms. Tucker:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), as part of its responsibility of regulating nuclear power plants, periodically evaluates the performance of its licensees through a program called the Systematic Assessment of Licensee Performance (SALP). Through this program, we review and evaluate our licensees' performance in the four major categories of: Plant Operations. Maintenance, Engineering, and Plant Support. The Plant Support category includes an assessment of licensee performance with regard to emergency preparedness.

On December 4, 1995, representatives of the NRC will meet with the management of the Duke Power Company to discuss the Catawba Nuclear Power Plant's performance over the past 24 months. You are invited to attend this meeting as an observer.

Subsequent to this meeting, we have scheduled time to meet with you, and other members of your staff as you deem appropriate, to discuss matters of mutual interest with regard to the regulation and performance of Catawba.

This SALP meeting is scheduled to be conducted at 1:00 p.m. at the site Administration Building. Room 153. The proposed meeting with you and other local and State officials will be conducted at the Site Administration Building. Room 153 shortly after the conclusion of the SALP. Your schedule permitting, we look forward to meeting with you at that time. In the interim. please do not hesitate to contact me directly or other members of my staff if we can be of further assistance to you.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:

Stewart D. Ebneter Regional Administrator

Distribution: Public Document Control Desk Senior Resident Inspector R. Martin, NRR

OFF1CE	RI1:SLO	R11:DRP	RIA DRP	RII:DPP	RILDRA		
SIGNATURE	Dar	Rec	We	Ster	0.0		
NAME	RETrojanowski	RCarnoll	RCrlenjak	EMerschöff	JRJohnson		
DATE	10 / 18/ 95	10 / / 8 / 95	10 / 10 / 95	10 / 19/ 95	10 / 23 / 95	10 /	/ 9
COPY?	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO	YES (NO)	(YES) NO	YES	NO

9511160258 951107

PDR

ADOCK 05000413

150025

PDR

Our



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGION II 101 MARIETTA STREET, N.W., SUITE 2900 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30323-0199

NOV - 7 1995

Ms. Janet S. Tucker Union County Emergency Management Coordinator P.O. Box 551 Monroe. NC 28111-0551

Dear Ms. Tucker:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), as part of its responsibility of regulating nuclear power plants, periodically evaluates the performance of its licensees through a program called the Systematic Assessment of Licensee Performance (SALP). Through this program, we review and evaluate our licensees' performance in the four major categories of: Plant Operations. Maintenance, Engineering, and Plant Support. The Plant Support category includes an assessment of licensee performance with regard to emergency preparedness.

On December 4. 1995, representatives of the NRC will meet with the management of the Duke Power Company to discuss the Catawba Nuclear Power Plant's performance over the past 24 months. You are invited to attend this meeting as an observer.

Subsequent to this meeting, we have scheduled time to meet with you, and other members of your staff as you deem appropriate, to discuss matters of mutual interest with regard to the regulation and performance of Catawba.

This SALP meeting is scheduled to be conducted at 1:00 p.m. at the Site Administration Building. Room 153. The proposed meeting with you and other local and State officials will be conducted at the Site Administration Building. Room 153 shortly after the conclusion of the SALP. Your schedule permitting, we look forward to meeting with you at that time. In the interim, please do not hesitate to contact me directly or other members of my staff if we can be of further assistance to you.

Sincerely,

Heward & Strutz

Stewart D. Ebneter Regional Administrator

LIST OF ADDRESSEES CATAWBA SALP INVITATIONAL LETTERS

Ms. Janet S. Tucker Union County Emergency Management Coordinator P.O. Box 551 Monroe, NC 28111-0551

Mr. R. L. Alexander Cleveland County Manager P.O. Box 2232 Shelby, NC 28150

Mr. Cecil Dickerson, Chairman Cleveland County Commissioners P.O. Box 2232 Shelby, NC 28150

Mr. Heyward G. Shealy. Chief South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control Bureau of Radiological Health 2600 Bull Street Columbia. SC 29201

Mr. John Feezor Chairman, Union County Commission 5556 Hemby Road Weddington, NC 28105

Mr. Kenneth D. Hutchison Regional Director Federal Emergency Management Agency, Region IV 1371 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, GA 30309

Mr. Stanley M. McKinney South Carolina Emergency Preparedness Division 1429 Senate Street Columbia. SC 29201 Mr. Billy R. Cameron, Director Division of Emergency Management 116 West Jones Street Raleigh, NC 27603-1335

Mr. Cotton E. Howell, Director York County Municipal-County Emergency Preparedness Agency P.O. Box 11706ce Rock Hill, SC 29731-1706

Mr. Phillip Hinely Gaston County Manager P.O. Box 1578 Gastonia. NC 23053-1578

Mr. L. Wayne Broome Emergency Management Coordinator Charlotte-Mecklenburg County Emergency Management Office 600 East Fourth Street Charlotte, NC 28202

Mr. Cotton E. Howell. Director York County Municipal-County Emergency Preparedness Agency P.O. Box 11706 Rock Hill. SC 29731-1706

Mr. Carl L. Gullick, Chairman York County Council 758 Eden Terrace Rock Hill, SC 29732

Mr. J. Clay Killian York County Manager P.O. Box 66 York. SC 29745

Ms. Ann Schrader, Chairman Mecklenburg County Commission Two First Union Center Charlotte, NC 28282

List of Addressees

Mr. Gerald G. Fox Mecklenburg County Manager 600 East Fourth Strteet Charlotte, NC 28202

Mr. David Ward, Chairman Gaston County Commission P.O. Box 1578 Gastonia, NC 28053-1578

Mr. Bob Phillips Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Office P.O. Box 1578 Gastonia, NC 28053-1578

Mr. O. Wendell White Charlotte City Manager 600 East Fourth Street Charlotte, NC 28202

Mr. Dayne H. Brown, Director Division of Radiation Protection State of North Carolina 3825 Barrett Drive Raleigh, NC 27619